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1762. Same—Adulteration. The sale of adulterated
spices and condiments is prohibited and for the purpose of
this chapter a spice or condiment shall be deemed adulterated :

(1) If it be mixed or packed with other articles as to
decrease its strength or purity; or

] (2) If any normal constituent thereof has been either
i whole or in part abstracted; or

(3) If it be an imitation of the article named upon the
label; or

(4) TIfit be colored, powdered or treated in any manner
whereby damage or inferiority is concealed, or whereby the
quality, quantity or value is misrepresented.,

No person shall sell any spice or condiment unless each
receptacle or package in which the same is kept for sale or
sold, shall have securely affixed upon the side thereof, a label,
upon the outside face of which shall be printed in plain, con-
spicuous, legible type, the net weight of the contents of such
receptacle or package; and such labels shall also contain the
name and address of the manufacturer or packer of such
spice or condiment.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1907,

CHAPTER 238—H. F. No. 537.

An Act amending section two (2) of chapter ninety-three
(93), General Laws of 1905, relating to the forntation of corpora-
tions to negotiate and sell mortgages on farm lands and to tssue
debentures thereon.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Who have paid up capital of $40,000.—Section 1. That
section two (2) of chapter ninety-three (93), General Laws
of 1905, be amended so that said section will read as follows:

“Section 2. Such corporation shall have a paid up
capital of at least forty thousand dollars ($40,000), and the
word ‘debenture’ shall be part of its corporate name,”

Approved April 18, 1907.



